

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 458 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Nishal Wd/o Abdul Hafiz Sheikh ....PETITIONER

V/S

Israfil Mohd. Ismail Sheikh Dead Thr. His Lrs...RESPONDENT

REYNOLD T. ANTHONY for Petitioner

COPY SERVED TO GP FOR R.NO. 3 AND 4 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.  
GHAROTE J**

**DATE : 6th February, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Await service to R 1,2. s o two weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**