

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.458/2023

Nishal wd/o Abdul Hafiz Sheikh

..Versus..

Israfil Mohd. Ismail Sheikh and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.T. Anthony, Advocate for petitioner
Ms Tajwar Khan, AGP for respondent nos.3 and 4

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 21/03/2023

Leave to serve the unserved respondents by
R.P.A.D. in addition to regular mode of service is granted.

Stand over to 05/04/2023.

Interim order to continue till then.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)