

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.458/2023**

**Nishal wd/o Abdul Hafiz Sheikh**

**Vs.**

**Israfil Mohd. Ismail Sheikh (Dead) through LRs**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.T. Anthony, Advocate for petitioner

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2023**

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits, that the respondents are served, through RPAD, the office note indicates otherwise. The petitioner to satisfy the office regarding service.

2. List the matter in the next week.

**JUDGE**